
From: Roseanne Mason
To: Toronto East York Community Council
Subject: My comments for 2022.TE34.24 on June 29, 2022 Toronto and East York Community Council
Date: June 21, 2022 4:52:10 PM
Attachments: 250 University -TEYCC_2022-06-29.pdf

To the City Clerk:
 
Please add my comments to the agenda for the June 29, 2022 Toronto and East York Community
 Council meeting on item 2022.TE34.24, 250 University Avenue - Zoning Amendment Application -
 Final Report
 
I understand that my comments and the personal information in this email will form part of the
 public record and that my name will be listed as a correspondent on agendas and minutes of City
 Council or its committees. Also, I understand that agendas and minutes are posted online and my
 name may be indexed by search engines like Google.
 
Comments:
Sent from Mail for Windows
 

mailto:roseanne@Shermanbrown.com
mailto:teycc@toronto.ca
https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?LinkId=550986
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URBAN STRUCTURE & LAND USEPLANNING

SUBJECT SITE – DOWNTOWN AND CENTRAL WATERFRONT

SUBJECT SITE – MIXED USE AREAS

QUEEN

MAP 2 – Urban Structure
SITE: DOWNTON AND CENTRAL WATERFRONT

MAP 18 – Land Use Plan
SITE: MIXED USE AREAS

CITY OF TORONTO OFFICIAL PLAN – MAPS 2 AND 18
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DOWNTOWN PLANPLANNING

MAP 41-3 – Mixed Use Areas
SITE: MIXED USE AREAS 1 - GROWTH

SUBJECT SITE – MIXED USE AREAS 1 - GROWTH

DOWNTOWN PLAN – MAP 41-3
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LOCATION PLAN & SURROUNDING BUILDINGSPLANNING
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13***

Dundas St W

DÀrcy St

Be
ve

rle
y 

St

Art Gallery
of Ontario

OCAD
University

M
cC

au
lS

t

St
 P

at
ric

k 
St

Elm St

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 A

ve

Edward St

Yo
ng

e 
St

Ba
y 

St

El
iz

ab
et

h 
St

The Hospital for
Sick Children

Dundas St W

Ce
nt

re
 A

ve

Nathan Phillips
Square

Toronto Old 
City Hall

Eaton Centre

Adelaide St W

Richmond St W

Queen St W

Du
nc

an
 S

t

Pe
te

r S
t

Ba
y 

St

Yo
ng

e 
St

Yo
rk

 S
t

Roy Thomson
Hall

Front St W

Wellington St W

King St W

Si
m

co
e 

St

Jo
hn

 S
t

Pearl St

Bl
ue

 Ja
ys

 W
ay

Richmond St W

Queen St W

Adelaide St W

King St W

Wellington St W

David Pecault
Square

Simcoe 
Park

80*
(311.8m)

60 *
(213.05m)

82**
(275m)

92**
(305m)

61**
(209.6m)57**

(180m)

57***
(179.5m) 21**

(98.8m)48*(156.7m)

47**
(156.9m)48***

(156.9m)

60*
(199.3m) 68*

(219m)

41*
(137.45m)

25***
(82.5m)

Grange Park

14***
(41.7m)

35***
(118m)

39***
(127.9m)

17***
(65m)

29***
(95.5m)

Toronto City Hall

20*** 27***

28***
(91m)14***

(49m)

15***
(48m)

25***
(80m)

15***
(67m)

10***
(47m)

69*
(226.63m)

15***
(58.5m)

19*
(63.55m)

22*
(44.25m)

22***
(135m)

25***
(80m)

43***
(133m) 31***

(120m)

24***
(105m)
20***
(77m)

55***
(184.5m)

20***
(95.5m)

15***

26***

15***

9***

55***
(197m)

36*
(112.95m)

53***

49***

Hockey Hall
of Fame

57***

57***

20***

50***
(218m)

10***

33***
(143.86m)

17***
(67m)

26***

17***
17***

13***

25***21***

20***

9***

8***

30***

20***
24***

10***

18***
17***

27***

27***

18***

16***

28***
12***

20***

15***

41***

36***22***
16***

56***

46***

31***32***

26***

72***
43***

12*** 18***

12***15***

26***
(103.9m)

35***
(136.8m)

40***
(188m)

11***

13***

49**
(164.5m)

15***

13***
16***

15***10***

20***

42***
(135m)

25***

14***

14***

9***

9***

13***

16***

17***

24***

11***
10***

10***

14***

12***

15***

10***

12***

12***

24***

10*** 14***

31***

41***
16***

35***
(106.5m)

15***

14***

66***

12***

10***

24***

28***

11***

12***

13***

46***

43***

33***

53***

Metro Hall
27***

15***

15***

9***

UNDER 30

30 - 45

46 - 60

61 - 85

OVER 85

NUMBER OF STOREYS STATUS

***

**

*

APPROVED

EXISTING OR UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSED

# NUMBER OF STOREYS

(xxm) HEIGHT IN METRES INCLUDING 
MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE

PUBLIC PARK

SUBJECT SITE

STUDY AREA

LOCATION PLAN AND SURROUNDING BUILDING HEIGHTS
Source: City of Toronto. Geospatial Competency Centre. January 2019

13***



15
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PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

STREET VIEW - LOOKING WEST ON QUEENEXISTING CONDITION
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

EXISTING CONDITION STREET VIEW - LOOKING SOUTH-WEST ON UNIVERSITY
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

STREET VIEW - LOOKING SOUTH ON UNIVERSITYEXISTING CONDITION
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

STREET VIEW - LOOKING SOUTH ON UNIVERSITYRENDERS

UNIVERSITY AVE.
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Improved streetcar canopy
Relocated Queen Street TTC 
Entrance within building to 
improve sidewalk condition on 
University and Queen
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

SITE PLANCURRENT PROPOSAL
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

LEGEND

CURRENT PROPOSAL
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All access driveways to be used by
the collection vehicle will have a
minimum vertical clearance of 4.4
metres throughout.

All access driveways to be used by
the collection vehicle will be level
(+/-8%) and have a minimum vertical
clearance of 4.4 metres throughout.
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A trained on-site staff member will be
available to manoeuvre bins for the
collection driver and also act as a
flagman when the truck is reversing.
In the event the on-site staff is
unavailable at the time the City
collection vehicle arrives at the site,
the collection vehicle will leave the
site and not return until the next
scheduled collection day

Method of waste separation
that will be used : two
chutes with one equipped
with a bi-sorter
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REVISIONS

250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE   -
TORONTO, ONTARIO

No.        DATE                     DESCRIPTION IBI GROUP ARCHITECTS
7th Floor-55 St. Clair Avenue West
Toronto ON  M4V 2Y7  Canada
tel 416 596 1930  fax 416 596 0644
ibigroup.com

250 University Holdings
Limited

 1      Apr.20 2018     Application for Rezoning

No.        DATE                     DESCRIPTION

 2      Aug.16 2021    Application for Rezoning GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A 06
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Rezoning (2018) Current Proposal (2021)
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250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
TEYCC PRESENTATION
PROJECT NO: 111497
2022-06-29

Mail Room & 
Residential 
Lobby

Residential Entrance
Residential Entrance
& Bike Entrance

TTC Lobby 
(mail room moved 
up to Sky lounge)

TCC Entrance

Bike Entrance

TCC Entrance

TTC ACCESSGROUND FLOOR




